been made by Strong Lamb & Nelson Ltd., Professional Engineers, where-
by the total cost of the s aid construction is estimated to be
$160,000.00

AND WHEREAS it is estimated by Council that the undernoted grants will
be received: Department of Regional Economic Expansion Forty-two Thousand,
Six Hundred Dollars ($42,600.00).

AND wHEREAS it is estimated by Council that this project will be eligible
for Centrail Mortgage and Housing Corporation forgiveness grants in the
amount of Twenty Six Thousand, Six Hundred Dollars ($26,600.00).

AND WHEREAS in order to construct and complete the s aid project, it
will be necessary to borrow the sum of $117,400 on the credit of the
Town of S~ve Lake by issuing debentures of the Town as herein
provided.

AND WHEREAS the said indebtedness is to be repaid over a period of

[...]

Tne Municipal Council of t he Town of Slave Lake is hereby empowered
and authori~ to enter into contracts for the purpose of the under-
taking and completing of the construction of sewage treatment facility
as may be necessary.

2. That for the purpose aforesaid, the sum of one hundred seventeen
thousand, four hundred dollars ($117,400) be borrowed by way of debenture
on the credit and security of the Town of Slave Lake at large, of which
amount the sum of one hundred seventeen thousand, four hundred DOLLARS
($117,400) is to be paid by the Town at large.

3. The debentures to be issued under this By-law shall be for the said
sum of one hundred seventeen thousand, four hundred ($117,400) DOLLARS,
shall be in denominations of One Hundred Dollars ($100.01) or any multiple
thereof, shall be dated the 15th day of September, 1970, or upon snc h
other day as may be appropriate having regard to thedete of the borrowing
and shall be issued in such manner that the principle and interest will